#### NARP

## Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0486191 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

2/22/2017 3:41:41 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

# Annual Report Online Filing

**ARP** 

Company: SHILOH POINTE AND SHILOH CREST HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INC.

Company ID: 0486191 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 12/30/1999 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 2/22/2017 3:41:41 PM

**Fee:** \$15.00

### **Principal Office**

% EMG MANAGEMENT 141 PROSPEROUS PL SUITE 21B LEXINGTON, KY 40509

### Registered Agent Name/Address

EDWIN M. GIBSON 141 PROSPEROUS PL SUITE 21B LEXINGTON, KY 40509

### **Current Officers**

| President      | Donald Adams      | 713 Canefield Court Richmond, KY 40475   |
|----------------|-------------------|--|
| Secretary      | Jean Arms         | 720 Autumn Court Richmond, KY 40475      |
| Vice President | Barbi Mitchell    | 200 Upper Hines Creek Richmond, KY 40475 |
| Treasurer      | Timothy Rademaker | 701 Autumn Court Richmond, KY 40475      |

### **Directors**

| Director | Kevin Payne       | 349 Highland Lakes Dr Richmond, KY 40475 |
|----------|-------------------|--|
| Director | Donald Adams      | 713 Canefield Court Richmond, KY 40475   |
| Director | Tom Haglage       | 108 Mallard Dr Richmond, KY 40475        |
| Director | Mary Paul Haglage | 108 Mallard Dr Richmond, KY 40475        |
| Director | Barbi Mitchell    | 200 Upper Hines Creek Richmond, KY 40475 |

#### **Signatures**

SignatureEdwin M GibsonTitleAssociation Manager